Memorandum

To: CHAIR AND COMMISSIONERS CTC Meeting: June 29-30, 2022

From: MITCH WEISS, Executive Director
Reference Number: 4.13, Action

Prepared By: Monica Torres
Assistant Deputy Director

Published Date: June 17, 2022

Subject: Adoption of the 2021 Federal Transit Administration Section 5310 Enhanced Mobility
of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities Program — Small Urbanized and Rural
Areas Component

Recommendation:

Staff recommends that the California Transportation Commission (Commission) adopt the
2021 Federal Transit Administration (FTA) Section 5310 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and
Individuals with Disabilities Program (Section 5310 Program) — Small Urbanized and Rural
Areas Component as proposed in Attachment B.

Issue:
The funding available for the 2021 Section 5310 Program is $15,196,193. The 2021 Section
5310 Program proposes to program 103 projects as follows:

e 81 projects totaling $8,801,116 for the Traditional Program; and
e 22 projects totaling $6,395,077 for the Expanded Program.

The 2021 Section 5310 Program also includes a contingency projects list should funding
become available due to savings or project deletion. The contingency lists include
22 Traditional projects, totaling $1,419,906, and three Expanded projects, totaling $622,914.

Background:

Government Code Section 14055 et seq., requires the Commission adopt the FTA
Section 5310 Program — Small Urbanized and Rural Areas component. Prior to adoption, the
Commission is required to establish an appeals process and hold at least one public hearing.

The Draft 2021 Section 5310 Program was presented to the Commission at the May 2022
Commission meeting. On June 1, 2022, the Commission and State Review Committee held
the required appeals hearing, where one appeal was heard. The appeals hearing did not result
in any changes to the draft 2021 program of projects.
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The required public hearing of the 2021 Section 5310 Program was held on June 29, 2022
(June 2022 Meeting Reference Number 4.12).

Attachments:
e Attachment A: Resolution No. G-22-48
e Attachment B: FTA Section 5310 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with
Disabilities 2021 Program of Projects
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Attachment A

CALIFORNIA TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

ADOPTION OF THE 2021 PROGRAM OF PROJECTS OF THE FEDERAL
TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION SECTION 5310 ENHANCED MOBILITY
OF SENIORS AND INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES PROGRAM -

SMALL URBANIZED AND RURAL AREAS COMPONENT

RESOLUTION NO. G-22-48

WHEREAS, Federal law (Title 49 U.S.C. Section 5310) provides for capital,
operating assistance and mobility management grants for the purpose of
assisting private non-profit corporations and, under certain circumstances, public
agencies in providing transportation services to meet the needs of seniors and
persons with disabilities for whom public mass transportation services are
otherwise unavailable, insufficient, or inappropriate, and

WHEREAS, State law, Assembly Bill 772 (Chapter 669, Statutes of 1996),
placed the following three mandates on the California Transportation
Commission (Commission) regarding the Program: a) The Commission shall
direct the California Department of Transportation (Caltrans) on how to allocate
funds for the Program; b) The Commission shall establish an appeals process for
the Program; c) The Commission shall hold at least one public hearing prior to
approving its Program of Projects, and

WHEREAS, the Commission worked with the State Review Committee, a
15-member advisory committee made up of individuals from the Regional
Transportation Agencies, state and local social service agencies, the California
Association for Coordinated Transportation, Caltrans and Commission staff, to
develop a process that provides for a statewide ranked list of Small Urban and
Rural Area projects to be adopted by the Commission and funded by Caltrans,
and

WHEREAS, the available funding totals $15,196,193. This amount is distributed
as follows: Traditional (568 percent) and Expanded Projects (42 percent), and

WHEREAS, 81 projects for a total of $8,801,116 for the Traditional program and
22 projects for a total of $6,395,077 for the Expanded program were selected for
funding, and

WHEREAS, if projects are not delivered from the funded list or savings are
generated, projects on the contingency list will be selected for funding, and

WHEREAS, Caltrans and Commission staff held the required appeals hearing on
June 1, 2022, and

WHEREAS, the appeals hearing did not result in changes to the 2021 Program
of Projects, and
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1.9 WHEREAS, the Commission held the required public hearing prior to adoption.
1.10 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Commission hereby adopts
the attached 2021 Program of Projects for the Federal Transit Administration
Section 5310 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities
Program - Small Urbanized and Rural Area Component, and
2.1 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that in adopting the attached 2021 Program of

Projects, the Commission hereby directs Caltrans to allocate funds for projects
on the approved list down to the level of actual available funding, pursuant to
California Government Code Section 14055.2(b).



Attachment B - FTA Section 5310 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities 2021 Program of Projects June 2, 2022
Small Urbanized and Rural Areas Prioritized List (score priority order)
Local Match
(covered by
Caltrans | Small Urban or FTA 5310 FTA COVID Cumulative
# AGENCY County District Rural Project Type (1)| Vin Year Miles Share Relief) Project Total (Federal $) Score
TRADITIONAL PROJECTS

1 |Tuolumne County Transit Agency TUL 10 Small Urban Mobmty Management MM 88,219 22,055 110,274 110,274 96

2 |Humboldt Senior Resource Center HUM 1 Small Urban Minivan SE 44,800 11,200 56,000 166,274 96

3 |Monterey-Salinas Transit MON 5 Small Urban Medium Bus R 57017 [ 2016 | 229338 72,000 18,000 90,000 256,274 | 96
United Cerebral Palsy San Luis Obispo

4 |- Ride On SLO 5 Small Urban Large Bus R 72772 [ 2013 | 292949 | $ 74,400 [ $ 18,600 | $ 93,000 [ $ 349,274 | 96
United Cerebral Palsy San Luis Obispo

5 |- Ride On SLO 5 Small Urban Large Bus R 86882 [ 2011 | 295332 | $ 74,400 [ $ 18,600 | $ 93,000 | $ 442,274 | 96
United Cerebral Palsy San Luis Obispo

6 |- Ride On SLO 5 Small Urban Large Bus R 86883 [ 2011 | 317727 | $ 74400 [ $ 18,600 | $ 93,000 [ $ 535,274 | 96
United Cerebral Palsy San Luis Obispo

7 |- Ride On SLO 5 Small Urban Large Bus R 28513 [ 2011 | 313669 | $ 74400 [ $ 18,600 | $ 93,000 [ $ 628,274 | 96
United Cerebral Palsy Central

8 |California FRSO 6 Rural Large Bus SE 74,400 18,600 93,000 721,274 95

9 |Mendocino Transit Authority MEN 1 Small Urban Mobility Management MM 240,000 60,000 300,000 1,021,274 95

10 |Lake Links Inc. LAK 1 Rural Mobility Management MM 220,396 55,099 275,495 1,296,769 | 95

11 |Community Bridges/Liftline SCZ 5 Small Urban Computers OE 5,280 1,320 6,600 1,303,369 95

12 _|Amador Transit AMA 10 Rural Mobility Management MM 282,177 70,544 352,721 1,656,090 | 94

13 |Monterey-Salinas Transit MON 5 Small Urban Medium Bus R 57025 | 2016 | 203420 | $ 72,000 | $ 18,000 | $ 90,000 | $ 1,746,090 | 91

14 |Monterey-Salinas Transit MON 5 Small Urban Medium Bus R 57018 | 2016 | 201538 72,000 18,000 90,000 1,836,090 91

15 [Monterey-Salinas Transit MON 5 Small Urban Medium Bus R 57023 [ 2016 | 217963 72,000 18,000 90,000 1,926,090 | 91

16 _|Solano Transportation Authority SOL 4 Small Urban Mobility Management MM 300,000 75,000 375,000 2,301,090 | 90

17 [The ARC of Amador and Calaveras AMA 10 Rural Minivan R 09544 [ 2013 | 61335 44,800 11,200 56,000 2,357,090 [ 89
Butte County Association of

18 [Governments BUT 3 Small Urban Medium Bus R 12719 | 2013 | 189740 | $ 72,000 [ $ 18,000 | $ 90,000 [ $ 2,447,090 [ 88
Butte County Association of

19 [Governments BUT 3 Small Urban Medium Bus R 95253 | 2013 [ 188090 | $ 72,000 [ $ 18,000 | $ 90,000 [ $ 2,537,090 [ 88
Butte County Association of

20 [Governments BUT 3 Small Urban Medium Bus R 12722 | 2013 | 190640 | $ 72,000 [ $ 18,000 | $ 90,000 [ $ 2,627,090 [ 88
Butte County Association of

21 [Governments BUT 3 Small Urban Medium Bus R 12723 | 2013 | 189609 | $ 72,000 [ $ 18,000 | $ 90,000 [ $ 2,717,090 [ 88
Imperial County Transportation

22 |Commission IMP 11 Small Urban Mobility Management MM $ 300,000 | $ 75,000 | $ 375,000 | $ 3,092,090 86

23 |Help Central Inc BUT 3 Small Urban Mobility Management MM 300,000 75,000 375,000 3,467,090 86

24 |Porterville Sheltered Workshop TUL 6 Small Urban Larger Bus R 09205 [ 2008 | 166083 92,000 23,000 115,000 3,682,090 | 85

25 [Porterville Sheltered Workshop TUL 6 Small Urban Larger Bus R 03769 [ 2010 | 164467 92,000 23,000 115,000 3,697,090 [ 85
San Benito County Local

26 |Transportation Authority SBEN 5 Rural Standard Van A R 17477 | 2013 67017 | § 48,000 | $ 12,000 | $ 60,000 [ $ 3,757,090 [ 84
San Benito County Local

27 |Transportation Authority SBEN 5 Rural Large Bus R 62867 | 2013 | 154273 74,400 18,600 93,000 3,850,090 [ 84

28 |Pace Solano SOL 4 Small Urban Small Bus R 32857 | 2008 | 116589 67,200 16,800 84,000 3,934,090 | 83

29 [Pace Solano SOL 4 Small Urban Small Bus R 26582 [ 2008 | 117968 67,200 16,800 84,000 4,018,090 | 83

30 |Pace Solano SOL 4 Small Urban Medium Bus R 09204 [ 2008 | 141844 72,000 18,000 90,000 4,108,090 | 83

31 _[Pace Solano SOL 4 Small Urban Medium Bus R 05656 | 2008 | 156032 72,000 18,000 90,000 4,198,090 | 83
Full Access & Coordinated

32 |Transportation, Inc. SD 11 Rural Mobility Management MM $ 300,000 | $ 75,000 [ $ 375,000 [ $ 4,573,090 | 82
Inyo-Mono Association for the

33 |Handicapped INY 9 Rural Medium Bus R 08658 | 2015 [ 182511 | $ 72,000 [ $ 18,000 | $ 90,000 [ $ 4,663,090 | 82

(1) R = Replacement Vehicle

SE = Service Expansion Vehicle
OE = Operating Equipment
O = Operating Assistance

MM = Mobility Management
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Attachment B - FTA Section 5310 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities 2021 Program of Projects June 2, 2022
Small Urbanized and Rural Areas Prioritized List (score priority order)
Local Match
(covered by
Caltrans | Small Urban or FTA 5310 FTA COVID Cumulative
# AGENCY County District Rural Project Type (1)| Vin Year Miles Share Relief) Project Total (Federal $) Score
Inyo-Mono Association for the
34 |Handicapped INY 9 Rural Standard Van B R 24574 | 2006 | 168743 | $ 51,360 | $ 12,840 | $ 64,200 | $ 4727290 | 82
Roderick Hayfork Senior Nutrition
35 |Center TRY 2 Rural Small Bus R 12999 | 2007 [ 95661 67,200 16,800 84,000 4,811,290 | 82
36 |Kings Rehabilitation Center KING 6 Rural Small Bus SE 67,200 16,800 84,000 4,895,290 | 82
37 _|Kings Rehabilitation Center KING 6 Rural Medium Bus SE 72,000 18,000 90,000 4,985,290 | 82
38 |Kings Rehabilitation Center KING 6 Rural Medium Bus SE 72,000 18,000 90,000 5,075,290 | 82
39 [Kings Rehabilitation Center KING 6 Rural Medium Bus SE 72,000 18,000 90,000 5,165,290 82
40 [Easy Lift Transportation, Inc. SBAR 5 Small Urban Minivan R 62900 [ 2018 | 100854 44,800 11,200 56,000 5,221,290 [ 81
41 |Easy Lift Transportation, Inc. SBAR 5 Small Urban Minivan R 43250 | 2018 | 108512 44,800 11,200 56,000 5,277,290 | 81
42 |Easy Lift Transportation, Inc. SBAR 5 Small Urban Minivan R 62866 [ 2018 | 104016 44,800 11,200 56,000 5,333,290 [ 81
43 |Easy Lift Transportation, Inc. SBAR 5 Small Urban Minivan R 63116 [ 2018 | 102347 44,800 11,200 56,000 5,389,290 | 81
44 |Easy Lift Transportation, Inc. SBAR 5 Small Urban Minivan R 62864 [ 2018 | 101319 44,800 11,200 56,000 5,445,290 [ 81
45 |El Dorado County Transit Authority ELD 3 Small Urban Software OE 48,000 12,000 60,000 5,505,290 | 80
San Luis Obispo Council of
46 |Governments/SLO Regional Rideshare| SLO 5 Small Urban Mobility Management MM $ 300,000 | $ 75,000 [$ 375,000 | $ 5,880,290 [ 80
Nevada-Sierra Connecting Point Public
47 |Authority NEV 3 Small Urban Mobility Management MM $ 300,000 | $ 75,000 [ $ 375,000 6,255,290 | 80
48 |Cambria Community Council SLO 5 Rural Small Bus R 50991 | 2013 [ 114117 [ $ 67,200 [ $ 16,800 | $ 84,000 6,339,290 | 80
49 |Outreach & Escort Inc. SCL 4 Small Urban Mobility Management MM $ 160,000 | $ 40,000 | $§ 200,000 6,539,290 | 78
50 |[Common Ground Senior Services CAL 10 Rural Minivan R 13749 | 2016 [ 109768 | $ 44,800 | $ 11,200 | $ 56,000 6,595,290 [ 79
51 |Common Ground Senior Services CAL 10 Rural Minivan R 13752 | 2016 [ 133410 | $ 44,800 | $ 11,200 | $ 56,000 [ $ 6,651,290 [ 79
Regents of the University of California,
52 |Santa Cruz SCZ 5 Small Urban Minivan R 96117 | 2010 53968 | $ 44,800 | $ 11,200 | $ 56,000 [ $ 6,707,290 | 79
Regents of the University of California,
53 |Santa Cruz SCZ 5 Small Urban Minivan R 96620 | 2010 [ 49609 | $ 44,800 | $ 11,200 | $ 56,000 [ $ 6,763,290 | 79
Regents of the University of California,
54 |Santa Cruz SCZ 5 Small Urban Minivan R 96619 | 2010 | 38346 44,800 11,200 56,000 6,819,290 [ 79
55 |[Humboldt Transit Authority HUM 1 Small Urban Small Bus R 08592 [ 2015| 132223 67,200 16,800 84,000 6,903,290 [ 77
56 |Humboldt Transit Authority HUM 1 Small Urban Small Bus R 08593 [ 2015 | 143556 67,200 16,800 84,000 6,987,290 [ 77
57 |Humboldt Transit Authority HUM 1 Small Urban Small Bus R 19276 | 2012 [ 190600 67,200 16,800 84,000 7,071,290 [ 77
58 |Humboldt Transit Authority HUM 1 Small Urban Small Bus R 21688 [ 2012 | 195982 67,200 16,800 84,000 7,155,290 [ 77
59 [North Valley Services TEH 2 Rural Small Bus R 44755 | 2005 | 256224 67,200 16,800 84,000 7,239,290 [ 77
60 |North Valley Services TEH 2 Rural Small Bus R 94011 [ 2003 | 340080 67,200 16,800 84,000 7,323,290 | 77
61 [North Valley Services TEH 2 Rural Large Bus R 31027 | 2013 | 280541 74,400 18,600 93,000 7,416,290 77
62 [Work Training Center BUT 3 Small Urban Minivan SE 44,800 11,200 56,000 7,472,290 77
63 [Work Training Center BUT 3 Small Urban Minivan SE 44,800 11,200 56,000 7,528,290 77
64 |Work Training Center BUT 3 Small Urban Minivan SE $ 44,800 | $ 11,200 | $ 56,000 [ $ 7,584,290 [ 77
65 [Work Training Center BUT 3 Small Urban Minivan SE 44,800 11,200 56,000 7,640,290 77
66 [Work Training Center BUT 3 Small Urban Standard Van A SE 48,000 12,000 60,000 7,700,290 77
67 [Work Training Center BUT 3 Small Urban Standard Van A SE 44,800 11,200 60,000 7,760,290 77
68 [Humboldt Senior Resource Center HUM 1 Small Urban Small Bus R 13310 | 2011 | 122151 67,200 16,800 84,000 7,844,290 77
69 |Humboldt Senior Resource Center HUM 1 Small Urban Small Bus R 16912 | 2011 [ 137122 67,200 16,800 84,000 7,928,290 [ 77
70 |Redwood Coast Seniors, Inc. MEN 1 Rural Small Bus R 20795 [ 2015 81429 67,200 16,800 84,000 8,012,290 [ 77
Devereux Advanced Behavioral Health
71 _|California SBAR 5 Small Urban Minivan R 01169 | 2008 [ 173857 | $ 44,800 | $ 11,200 | $ 56,000 [ $ 8,068,290 | 77
Devereux Advanced Behavioral Health
72 _|California SBAR 5 Small Urban Minivan OE 03703 | 2012 155687 | $ 44,800 | $ 11,200 | $ 56,000 [ $ 8,124,290 | 77
TJ R = Replacement Vehicle VIV = VIobility Mianagement

SE = Service Expansion Vehicle
OE = Operating Equipment
O = Operating Assistance
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Attachment B - FTA Section 5310 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities 2021 Program of Projects June 2, 2022
Small Urbanized and Rural Areas Prioritized List (score priority order)
Local Match
(covered by
Caltrans | Small Urban or FTA 5310 FTA COVID Cumulative
# AGENCY County District Rural Project Type (1)| Vin Year Miles Share Relief) Project Total (Federal $) Score
Devereux Advanced Behavioral Health
73 |California SBAR 5 Small Urban Minivan SE 52146 | 2012 | 126420 | $ 44,800 | $ 11,200 | $ 56,000 [ $ 8,180,290 | 77
Devereux Advanced Behavioral Health
74 |California SBAR 5 Small Urban Minivan R 60594 | 2012 | 107844 | $ 44,800 | $ 11,200 | $ 56,000 [ $ 8,236,290 | 77
Devereux Advanced Behavioral Health
75 |California SBAR 5 Small Urban Minivan R 68938 | 2011 | 113703 | $ 44,800 | $ 11,200 | $ 56,000 [ $ 8,292,290 | 77
Lighthouse for the Blind and Visually
76 |Impaired DEL 1 Rural Mobility Management MM $ 90,945 $ 22,736 | $ 113681 $ 8,405,971 76
77 |Redwood Coast Transit Authority DEL 1 Rural Equipment OE $ 28116 [ $ 7,029 | $§ 35,145 [ $ 8,441,116 | 76
Napa Valley Transportation Authority
78 NAPA 4 Small Urban Medium Bus R 61206 | 2007 [ 169037 | $ 72,000 [ $ 18,000 | $ 90,000 [ $ 8,531,116 | 76
79 |Napa Valley Transportation Authority NAPA 4 Small Urban Medium Bus R 61209 [ 2007 | 185235 | $ 72,000 [ $ 18,000 | $ 90,000 [ $ 8,621,116 | 76
80 [Napa Valley Transportation Authority NAPA 4 Small Urban Medium Bus R 22640 | 2011 ] 183131 | § 72,000 | $ 18,000 | $ 90,000 | $ 8,711,116 76
81 |Napa Valley Transportation Authority NAPA 4 Small Urban Medium Bus R 22641 | 2011 | 209215 | $ 72,000 | $ 18,000 | $ 90,000 | $ 8,801,116 | 76
100% LINE
Contingency List if Additional Funding Becomes Available
1 |Valley Resource Center RIV 8 Small Urban Standard Van B SE $ 51,360 | $ 12,840 | § 64,200 | $ 64,200 [ 75
2 [Valley Resource Center RIV 8 Small Urban Standard Van B SE 51,360 12,840 64,200 128,400 75
3 |Valley Resource Center RIV 8 Small Urban Standard Van B SE 51,360 12,840 64,200 192,600 75
4 [Valley Resource Center RIV 8 Small Urban Standard Van B SE 51,360 12,840 64,200 256,800 75
5 |Desert Area Resources and Training KER 6 Rural Minivan R 63794 | 2008 | 158575 | $ 44,800 | $ 11,200 | $ 56,000 | $ 312,800 75
6 |Desert Area Resources and Training KER 6 Rural Minivan R 70022 | 2011 | 202114 | $ 44,800 | $ 11,200 | $ 56,000 | $ 368,800 75
8 |Redwood Coast Seniors, Inc. MEN 1 Rural Radios (3) OE $ 4782 | $ 1,196 | $ 5978 | $ 374,778 73
Mountain Area Regional Transit
9 |Authority SBO 8 Rural Standard Van B SE $ 51,200 [ $ 12,800 | $ 64,000 [ $ 438,778 | 73
Mountain Area Regional Transit
10 |Authority SBO 8 Rural Standard Van B SE $ 51,200 | $ 12,800 | $ 64,000 | $ 502,778 73
11 |Amador Transit AMA 10 Rural Minivan SE $ 44,800 | $ 11,200 | $ 56,000 [ $ 558,778 | 72
12 |ARC Imperial Valley IMP 11 Small Urban Larger Bus R 19440 | 2013 | 208764 | $ 92,000 [ $ 23,000 | $ 115,000 | $ 673,778 | 70
Desert Area Resources and Training
13 KER 6 Rural Minivan R 72424 | 2016 169285 | $ 44,800 | $ 11,200 | $ 56,000 [ $ 729,778 | 70
Mental Health Client Action Network
14 |(MHCAN) SCz 5 Small Urban Small Bus R 59198 [ 2007 | 404691 67,200 16,800 84,000 813,778 | 67
15 |ARC Imperial Valley IMP 11 Small Urban Larger Bus R 51978 | 2014 | 225151 92,000 23,000 115,000 928,778 65
16 __|Humboldt Medi-Trans HUM 1 Small Urban Computers (2) OE 31,702 7,926 39,628 968,406 | 64
17 _|Humboldt Medi-Trans HUM 1 Small Urban Cameras (3) OE 1,500 969,906 64
18 [City of Fairfield SOL 4 Small Urban Medium Bus R 54207 | 2011 | 254129 72,000 18,000 90,000 1,059,906 | 51
19 [City of Fairfield SOL 4 Small Urban Medium Bus R 54208 [ 2011 ] 211809 72,000 18,000 90,000 1,149,906 | 51
20 [City of Fairfield SOL 4 Small Urban Medium Bus R 54321 [ 2011 ] 232091 72,000 18,000 90,000 1,239,906 | 51
21 _[City of Fairfield SOL 4 Small Urban Medium Bus R 23712 [ 2014 | 153151 72,000 18,000 90,000 1,329,906 | 51
22 |City of Fairfield SOL 4 Small Urban Medium Bus R 23713 | 2014 | 172293 72,000 18,000 90,000 1,419,906 | 51

(1) R = Replacement Vehicle

SE = Service Expansion Vehicle
OE = Operating Equipment
O = Operating Assistance

MM = Mobility Management
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Attachment B - FTA Section 5310 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities 2021 Program of Projects June 2, 2022
Small Urbanized and Rural Areas Prioritized List (score priority order)

Local Match
(covered by
Caltrans | Small Urban or FTA 5310 FTA COVID Cumulative
# AGENCY County District Rural Project Type (1)| Vin Year Miles Share Relief) Project Total (Federal $) Score
EXPANDED PROJECTS
1 |Reach Out Morongo Basin SBO 8 Rural Operating Assistance [6) 150,000 150,000 | $ 300,000 300,000 | 100
2 |Area 1 Agency on Aging HUM 1 Rural Operating Assistance [0} 88,943 88,943 177,885 477,885 | 98
3 |Tuolumne County Transit Agency TUL 10 Rural Operating Assistance O 132,363 132,363 264,726 742,611 96
4 |Lake Transit Authority LAK 1 Small Urban Operating Assistance O 187,500 187,500 375,000 1,117,611 95
5 |Lake Links Inc. LAK 1 Rural Operating Assistance (0] 49,753 49,753 99,505 1,217,116 93
6 |Coastal Seniors, Inc. MEN 1 Rural Operating Assistance O 187,500 187,500 375,000 1,592,116 92
7 |Marin County Transit District MAR 4 Rural Operating Assistance O 187,500 187,500 375,000 1,967,116 90
8 |Common Ground Senior Services CAL 10 Rural Operating Assistance O 131,500 131,500 263,000 2,230,116 90
9 |Community Partners In Caring SBEN 5 Small Urban Operating Assistance O 178,180 178,180 | $ 356,359 2,586,475 90
10 |Faith in Action SOL 4 Small Urban Operating Assistance O 187,500 187,500 | $ 375,000 2,961,475 88
11 |Consolidated Tribal Health Project, Inc. MEN 1 Rural Operating Assistance O 187,500 187,500 375,000 3,336,475 88
12 |Tehama County Transit Agency TEH 2 Rural Operating Assistance O 187,500 187,500 375,000 3,711,475 87
13 |The Arc of Amador and Calaveras AMA 10 Small Urban Operating Assistance O 159,500 159,500 319,000 4,030,475 86
14 |Town of Truckee NEV 3 Rural Operating Assistance O 187,500 187,500 375,000 4,405,475 85
15 |ARC Imperial Valley IMP 11 Small Urban Operating Assistance O 85,276 85,276 170,551 4,576,026 85
16 |Community Bridges/Liftline SCZ 5 Small Urban Operating Assistance O 120,000 120,000 240,000 4,816,026 85
17 |NCI Affiliates SLO 5 Small Urban Operating Assistance O 187,500 187,500 375,000 5,191,026 85
18 |Outreach & Escort Inc. SCL 4 Small Urban Operating Assistance O 62,500 62,500 125,000 5,316,026 83
19 |Dignity Health Connected Living SHA 2 Small Urban Operating Assistance O 87,500 87,500 175,000 5,491,026 80
20 |Morongo Basin Transit Authority SBO 8 Rural Operating Assistance O 114,526 114,526 229,051 5,720,077 80
21 |Wilshire Community Services SLO 5 Small Urban Operating Assistance O 187,500 187,500 375,000 6,095,077 80
22 |City of Rio Vista SOL 4 Rural Operating Assistance [e] $ 150,000 | $ 150,000 | $ 300,000 | $ 6,395,077 | 78
100% LINE
Contingency List if Additional Funding Becomes Available
Kings County Area Public Transit
1 |Agency KING 6 Rural Operating Assistance O $ 25657 | $ 25,657 | $ 51,314 | $ 51,314 73
2 |Humboldt Medi-Trans HUM 1 Small Urban Mobility Management MM $ 240,000 | $ 60,000 $300,000 | $ 351,314 | 72
Mountain Area Regional Transit
3 |Authority SBO 8 Rural Operating Assistance (0] $ 135800 | $ 135,800 $271,600 | $ 622,914 53
(1) R = Replacement Vehicle MM = Mobility Management

SE = Service Expansion Vehicle
OE = Operating Equipment
O = Operating Assistance
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